belfuse.com/signal
F1C1-1608 Series
High Power Shielded SMD Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing a new family of our lowest profile offering to date
for shielded surface mount power inductors, by releasing the second of six series,
F1C1-1608. With height profile of just 0.8 mm, footprint of 1.6 mm x 0.8 mm and a
range of inductances/currents, these parts are ideally placed in high density printed
circuit boards for surface mount technology. They make their appearance in a

•	 Operating Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
•	 Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
•	 DC/DC converter for CPU in Notebook PC
•	 Cellular phones, LCD displays, HDDs, DVCs, PDAs etc.
•	 Thin type on-board power supply module for exchanger
•	 VRM for server
Applications
Specifications
General Features
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2024 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice F1C1-1608   May 16 2024
F1C1-1608 Series Datasheet
RoHS
Compliant
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

Compliant
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless stated otherwise.
Part Number Inductance
L 0
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
DCR Max.
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
F1C1-160808-R22M 0.22 20 40 5.0 5.5 3.0 3.4
F1C1-160808-R24M 0.24 20 41 4.8 5.3 2.9 3.3
F1C1-160808-R47M 0.47 20 100 3.7 4.1 2.3 2.6
F1C1-160808-R56M 0.56 20 110 3.5 4.0 1.9 2.2
F1C1-160808-R68M 0.68 20 130 3.0 3.3 1.9 2.1
F1C1-160808-1R0M 1.00 20 200 2.3 3.0 1.8 2.1
Notes:
1.	 Referenced ambient temperature: 25 °C
2.	 Test Condition: 1 MHz, 1.0 Vrms
3.	 Isat: DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%